

## **Civil Service Commission**

Macomb County Sheriff's Office 40 North Main Street Mount Clemens, MI 48043

> Carmella Sabaugh Macomb County Clerk

## **MACOMB COUNTY** CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING

Wednesday, December 10, 2014 - 9:00 A.M. Corporation Counsel Library – 8<sup>th</sup> Floor

## **MINUTES**

The Macomb County Civil Service Commission was cancelled	led on Wednesday, December 10, 2014 due
to lack of quorum.	

Present: Diane McGee, Vice-Chair

Also present: John Schapka, Office of Corporation Counsel

Karlyn Semlow, Human Resources and Labor Relations

Lt. Walt Zimny, Sheriff's Office Representative

Absent: Robert Stanley, Chairman

Vice-Chair McGee declared the meeting adjourned due to lack of quorum.

## <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The meeting was adjourned around 9:15 a.m. until the Civil Service Commission Meeting on Wednesday, January 7, 2015 at 9 a.m., in the Corporation Counsel Library on the 8<sup>th</sup> floor of 1 S. Main St., Mt. Clemens, MI 48043.

Shirley Maniaci, Senior Secretary to Carmella Sabaugh, Macomb County Clerk Macomb County Civil Service Commission

Phone: (586) 783-8142 (877) 443-9505

Fax-on-demand 1 (800) 514-0451 http://clerk.macombgov.org/civilservice